When Recorded Return To:
Clerk of the Board

P.O. Box 827

Florence, AZ 85132

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF PINAL COUNTY
APPROVING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE PINAL COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
RECORDS DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Pinal County Board of Supervisors has the authority, pursuant to A.R.S.
§11-251.08 to establish fees for products and services provided by the County; and

WHEREAS, on June 20, 2023, Governor Katie Hobbs signed SB 1148 into law which
was codified in A.R.S. §39-129 and addresses fees that law enforcement agencies can charge for
video footage reviewed pursuant to public records requests; the current Fee Schedule is in need
of revision to apply A.R.S. §39-129 to the current costs for providing these services; and

WHEREAS, this matter has been reviewed by the Pinal County Board of Supervisors on
January 11, 2024, in 2 Work Session and a Public Hearing was held before the Pinal County
Board of Supervisors on 20th day of March, 2024, to take public testimony regarding the
proposed fee schedule.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the County of Pinal as follows:

SECTION 1: The following fee schedule is hereby adopted as the Pinal County Shenff’s
Office Records Department Fee Schedule:

(FEE SCHEDULE ATTACHED)
SECTION 2: This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of , 2024 by the
PINAL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

Mike Goodman, Chairman of the Board
Pinal County Board of Supervisors



ATTEST:

Natasha Kennedy, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy County Attorney



Pinal County Sheriff’s Office

Mark Lamb, Sheriff

PINAL COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE RECORD UNIT
FEE SCHEDULE

REPORTS:
IN ACCORDANCE TO ARS 39-127 VICTIM’S OF PART I UCR FEES TO OBTAIN REPORTS ARE WAIVED
hitps://www .azleg gov/viewdocument/?docName=https://www.azleg.gov/ars/39/00127.htm

IMMEDIDATE FAMILY MEMBERS (SPOUSE-PARENT-CHILD) FATALITY INVOLVED TRAFFIC ACCIDENT'S
FEES ARE WAIVED.

IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBERS (SPOUSE-PARENT-CHILD) ANY TYPE OF DEATH INVESTIGATION FEES
ARE WAIVED.

FINGERPRINTS.......cooiiiiiiiiiias $5.00

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT REPORT.........ccoevvmmeenenn. $5.00
NON-CRIMINAL ARE UPLOADED TO www.crashdocs.org
NON-CONFIDENTIAL REPORT...........ccceeunvne $7.50

CAD. ...ttt e e $5.00

*THE AMOUNTS LISTED ABOVE ARE BASED ON REPORTS WITH TWENTY
FIVE (25) PAGES OR LESS. IF THE REPORT INVOLVES MORE THAN
TWENTY FIVE (25) PAGES, THE COST IS § .25 PER ADDITIONAL PAGE.

LETTER OF CLEARANCE........ccccoviiniiiiniiniinnreninn, $5.00

REVIEW OF RECORD........ccooovvviriiiiiiiiiinniienins NO CHARGE

CRIME STATISTICS......ccooiiiiiiviicic i $5.00

CERTIFIED COPY OF REPORT..........cccconuiruvnianen. $5.00*PLUS COST OF
REPORT

SUBPOENA'S ...t $12.00
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VIDEO’S FEES: (NEW CHARGES ADDED IN ACCORDANCE TO SB1148

AXON DASH/VIDEO RECORDINGS................ $46.00 per video hour

AXON DASH/VIDEO RECORDINGS---~---—--—-—§25.00 Non-refundable security deposit
NON-AXON VIDEQ TAPES.....ccussnmnnsmmiaaansmyis $10.00
DUPLICATING....c..coiiiirerrerreenrenreinesrisreseestessessssssessessessesssssssesnens $5.00

CERTIFIED MAIL.....ccooioiiiiiiice sttt sve et eve e $5.00

TOTAL COST...ocoiteiecieiceereeiesi st eae st e esse st srae s snasne b eenns $20.00
NON-AXONAUDIO CASSETTE TAPES (1 HR).......c..coveeereneee. $15.00

I1I/CASE PHOTOS. ... $15.00

PAYMENT MUST BE RECEIVED PRIOR TO DISSEMINATION IN FORMAT OF:

BUSINESS CHECKS
CASHIERS CHECK
MONEY ORDER
DEBIT/CREDIT

(PLEASE DO NOT SEND PAYMENT UNTIL A FORMAL NOTICE HAS BEEN
RECEIVED BY A RECORD UNIT PERSONNEL. COST IS BASED ON TOTAL
NUMBER OF ITEMS AND PAGES REQUESTOR HAS SPECIFICALLY INQUIRED

ON)

ABSOLUTELY NO PERSONAL CHECKS WILL BE ACCEPTED!!!
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